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Usziandyan Adya Jagiszasd yamdya) %NAV Juasumivua  mlsanenu
(Notional Amount) (net gain/loss)
fuanidedsiusasuannlou

Fyavlesiiia vues.nqeregsen  Yestuanuides 67,394,181.00  (0.0111) 2 5.91. 2562 (69,785.43)
fyavlesiiia vues.nqereysen  estuanuides 9,758,365.11 0.0017 4 5.9.2562 10,386.95
fyavlesiiia vus.nqereysen  Hestuanuides 74,011,800.40 0.3298 95.1.2562  2,074,853.60
fyavlesiia vus.nqeegsen  Yestuanuides 69,435,810.72 0.0102 27 1.9, 2563 64,431.70
fyavlesiiia U9.5.0803 Ine Hoafunnunio 69,786,650.03 0.3896 25.0.2562  2,451,274.23
fyavlesiiia V9.5.0803 Ing Hoafunnuno 65,669,212.64 0.1275 16 5.9. 2562 802,244.97
fyavlesiia s newmyd  Yestunanudes 76,967,656.26 0.1749 30 5.1.2562  1,100,145.89
fyavlesiiia VULE.NMT INY Hostunnuides 67,048,785.27 0.1116 24 5.91. 2562 702,350.65
fyavlesiiia VUL.E.NMIT INY Hostunnuides 71,112,916.83 0.0926 6 1.9. 2563 582,595.87
Tfyavlesiiia VNN INw Hostunnuidos 94,973,838.40 0.1197 14 31.91. 2563 753,155.04
fyavlesiia VN.5.NHIT Ine Hostunnuides 64,001,949.58 0.0787 21 1.9, 2563 49534732
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(Fund's Direct Expenses) (G HRTITRI)) nEnsTAw* (all) 1/
ANBIINIEINN1IIANNT (Management Fee) 2,408.73 0.6955
Asssstangpuanailsclamd (Trustee Fee) 111.17 0.0321
AsssILanunanzilau (Registrar Fee) 555.86 0.1605

ANTILENHINT9A9Y)1 (Advisory Fee) - -

=

Anassuilnaantiyd (Auditing Fee) 39.71 0.0114

A1 ldane@u 7 (Others) - _

sauAldanaiavan 2/ 3,115.47 0.8995
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NANNSANLUELGY T R T T Wuanduia
= o Year to ABUUNY BDUNAY EBDUNAY BUNANY BUNANY BUNANY
Augn o TUN 29 W.a. 2562 - N . . - - TAsanis
Date 3inau | 6Lhau 11 31 51 101 -
(17 AnuIau 2559)

KF-JPSCAP 19.55% 14.77% 14.22% 0.44% N/A N/A N/A 7.88%
FatiEdm (Benchmark)* 9.86% 8.95% 8.54% -1.28% N/A N/A N/A 1.94%
ANNNTUNAUIBINANTANENIY | 16.19% 11.42% 14.91% 18.34% N/A N/A N/A 17.63%
ANHENG L B9FRTETR 14.89% 9.90% 14.35% 17.54% N/A N/A N/A 15.67%
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http://www.krungsriasset.com/

(5) WaMIANHHNUVRINBINUTEN Haz Foyamsasnu (Yoya o Tui 29/11/2019)

(Source - Mitsubishi UFJ Investor Services & Banking (Luxembourg) S.A.("MIBL") and Bloomberg)

HISTORICAL PERFORMANCE (Net of fees) (At 29 Nov 2019)

(%) 1™ 3M
JPY Class | (JPY) 4.0 15.5
Index (JPY) 22 13.8
Difference (JPY) 1.8 1.8

6M

14.9
14.3
086

1Y 3Y
0.5 494
3.9 278
-3.3 216

5Y

Since
Inception
76.0

358

40.2

(Source - MIBL and Bloomberg)

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Returns may increase or decrease as a result of currency
fluctuations. All performance data is calculated NAV to NAV, net of fees, and does not take account of costs incurred by

the issue and redemption of units.

LARGEST 10 HOLDINGS (At 29 Nov 2019)

Name Sector* Fund Weight (%)
MCJ Electric Appliances 2.5
COMPUTER ENGINEERING&CONSULTING  Information & Communication 25
YOKOWO Electric Appliances 24
OUTSOURCING Services 24
SHOEITAITO Other Products 2.3
PRESTIGE INTERNATIONAL Services 23
MITSUI HIGH-TEC Electric Appliances 2.1
EIKEN CHEMICAL Pharmaceutical 20
TOSHO Services 2.0
FUJI KYUKO Land Transportation 2.0

*Tokyo Stock Exchange sector groupings
(Source : Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking, MIBL)

SECTOR WEIGHTS (Equity Only) (At 29 Nov 2019)

Sector*

Top

Services

Electric Appliances
Real Estate
Pharmaceutical
Securities & Commodity Futures
Bottom

Others
Construction
Chemicals
Wholesale Trade
Foods

Rank

L6 I S S T S

B ow N =

5

Weight (%)

Fund
222
144

50
5.0
27

0.0
0.7
2.3
1.9
29

Index
7.7
76
2.0
26
0.7

104
58
7.0
5.7
46

Dif.
14.5
6.8
3.0
24
20

-104
-5.1
-4.8
-3.7
-1.7

*Tokyo Stock Exchange sector groupings (Source : Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking, MIBL and Factset)
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